Case Number: 2307300/2020

2301068/2021 2301116/2021



THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

SITTING AT: LONDON SOUTH

BEFORE: Employment Judge Harrington

BETWEEN:

Mrs A Gorasia Claimant

and

One Health Lewisham Limited

Respondent

ON: 28 July 2021

Appearances:

For the Claimant: Mr Z Rahman, Solicitor

For the Respondents: Mr N Caiden, Counsel

Judgment

The Claimant's application to amend her claim to bring a complaint of detriment pursuant to Section 47C of the Employment Rights Act 1996 and Regulation 19 of the Maternity and Parental Leave etc Regulations 1999 is allowed.

Employment Judge Harrington 28 July 2021

Case Number: 2307300/2020

2301068/2021 2301116/2021

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.